PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3638069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN HENNESSY	11/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMERSKATES LIMITED	
Street Address:	713 QUEEN STREET	
City:	NEWMARKET, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 2J4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: kristine.stefano@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE STEFANO

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREETAddress Line 2:2200 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	504678.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE STEFANO
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Stefano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=504678-000003_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037182 FRAME: 0183

503591439

Our Files: 50557-3014 and 50557-3016 WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, HENNESSY, Kevin (assignor), whose address is 713 Queen Street, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 2J4, Canada, confirm that I have assigned and do assign to SummerSkates Limited (assignee), whose address is 713 Queen Street, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 2J4, Canada, all my worldwide rights in the design entitled PHONE HOLDER as described and claimed in Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 164481 filed September 21, 2015 and in United States of America Patent Application No. 29/540,596 filed September 25, 2015 along with my worldwide rights in the design defined in the industrial design application and any patent, design registration, industrial design registration or equivalent registered protection which may issue in any jurisdiction for the design.

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Kim seabrook

Witness

(Please sign name)

Witness

RECORDED: 12/01/2015

(Please print name)

PATENT

Mov 26, 2015

REEL: 037182 FRAME: 0184